

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5929/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in CRLA No. 1/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J & K TR.C.B.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ SHARMA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time extended by another four weeks for
compliance as a last chance.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master